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ATTACHMENT B CIRCULATION LIST  

State and Regional Agencies & Political 
Representatives 

Secretary Rebecca Tepper 
Executive Office of Energy and  
Environmental Affairs  
Attn: MEPA Office  
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900  
Boston, MA  02114 
MEPA@mass.gov 
alexander.strysky@state.ma.us  
 
Senator Julian Cyr, Cape and Islands District 
julian.cyr@masenate.gov 
 
Senator Susan L. Moran, Plymouth and Barnstable 
District 
susan.moran@masenate.gov 
 
Representative Kip Diggs, 2nd Barnstable District 
Kip.diggs@mahouse.gov 
 
Representative Dylan Fernandes, Barnstable, Dukes 
and Nantucket District 
Dylan.Fernandes@mahouse.gov 
 
Representative Sarah K. Peake, 4th Barnstable 
District 
sarah.peake@mahouse.gov 
 
Representative David T. Vieira, 3rd Barnstable 
District 
david.vieira@mahouse.gov 
 
Representative Timothy R. Whelan, 1st Barnstable 
District 
timothy.whelan@mahouse.gov 
 
Representative Steven Xiarhos, 5th Barnstable 
District 
Steven.xiarhos@mahouse.gov 
 
Department of Environmental Protection  
Commissioner’s Office 
Attn: MEPA Coordinator 
One Winter Street  
Boston, MA 02108 
helena.boccadoro@mass.gov  
 
 

 
 
 
Department of Environmental Protection  
Southeastern Regional Office 
Attn: MEPA Coordinator 
20 Riverside Drive  
Lakeville, MA 02347 
george.zoto@mass.gov  
jonathan.hobill@mass.gov  
 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection – Waterways Division 
Attn: Daniel J. Padien, Program Chief 
100 Cambridge St, 9th Floor  
Boston, MA 02114 
DEP.Waterways@mass.gov  
 
Massachusetts Department of Environmental 
Protection – Water Quality Certification 
100 Cambridge St, 9th Floor  
Boston, MA 02114 
DEP.Wetlands@mass.gov  
 
Massachusetts Department of Transportation - 
Boston 
Public/Private Development Unit 
10 Park Plaza, Suite #4150 
Boston, MA 02116  
MassDOTPPDU@dot.state.ma.us  
 
MEPA Office 
Attn: EEA EJ Director 
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900 
Boston, MA 02144 
MEPA-EJ@mass.gov 
 
Massachusetts Department of Transportation 
Highway Division District #5 
Attn: MEPA Coordinator  
1000 County Street  
Taunton, MA 02780 
Cindy.McConarty@dot.state.ma 
 
Massachusetts Historical Commission (hard copy) 
The MA Archives Building 
220 Morrissey Boulevard 
Boston, MA 02125 
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Massachusetts Board of Underwater Archaeological 
Resources 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 800 
Boston, MA 02114-2136 
david.s.robinson@mass.gov  
 
Natural Heritage and Endangered Species Program 
(NHESP) 
MassWildlife Field Headquarters 
1 Rabbit Hill Road,  
Westborough, MA 01581 
melany.cheeseman@mass.gov 
emily.holt@mass.gov 
 
Massachusetts Office of Coastal Zone Management 
Attn: Project Review Coordinator 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 800Boston, MA 02114 
robert.boeri@mass.gov  
patrice.bordonaro@mass.gov  
 
Division of Marine Fisheries (South Shore)  
Attn: Environmental Reviewer  
836 South Rodney French Blvd   
New Bedford, MA, 02744 
DMF.EnvReview-South@mass.gov 
 
Division of Marine Fisheries 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 400 
Boston, MA 02114 
John.logan@mass.gov 
 
Department of Conservation & Recreation (DCR) 
Attn: MEPA Coordinator 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02114 
andy.backman@mass.gov  
 
Energy Facilities Siting Board 
Attn: MEPA Coordinator 
One South Station 
Boston, MA 02110 
andrew.greene@mass.gov   
geneen.bartley@mass.gov   
 
Department of Energy Resources 
Attn: MEPA Coordinator 
100 Cambridge Street, 10th Floor 
Boston, MA 02114 
paul.ormond@mass.gov   
 

Cape Cod Commission (CCC) 
3225 Main Street 
P.O. Box 226 
Barnstable, MA 02630 
ksenatori@capecodcommission.org  
regulatory@capecodcommission.org  
 
Martha's Vineyard Commission (MVC) 
P.O. Box 1447 
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557 
turner@mvcommission.org  
morrison@mvcommission.org  
 
Local Agencies and Representatives 

Town of Barnstable 
Office of Town Attorney  
367 Main Street  
Hyannis, MA 02601-3907 
karen.nober@town.barnstable.ma.us 
charles.mclaughlin@town.barnstable.ma.us 
kathleen.connolly@town.barnstable.ma.us 
 
Barnstable Town Council 
367 Main Street 
Hyannis, MA 02601 
cynthia.lovell@town.barnstable.ma.us 
Karen.Nober@town.barnstable.ma.us  
 
Barnstable Planning Board 
Planning and Development, 3rd Floor 
367 Main Street 
Hyannis MA 02601 
elizabeth.jenkins@town.barnstable.ma.us  
 
Barnstable Conservation Commission 
367 Main Street 
Hyannis, MA 02601 
darcy.karle@town.barnstable.ma.us  
 
Barnstable Board of Health 
200 Main Street 
Hyannis, MA 02601 
thomas.mckean@town.barnstable.ma.us 
 
Edgartown Board of Selectmen 
70 Main Street, 3rd Floor 
PO Box 5158 
Edgartown, MA 02539 
krose@edgartown-ma.us  
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Edgartown Conservation Commission 
70 Main Street, 2nd Floor 
PO Box 5130 
Edgartown, MA 02539 
jvarkonda@edgartown-ma.us  
kshemeth@edgartown-ma.us  
 
Edgartown Planning Board 
70 Main Street 
PO Box 5158 
Edgartown, MA 02539 
acervone@edgartown-ma.us  
lmorrison@edgartown-ma.us  
 
Edgartown Board of Health 
70 Main Street, 2nd Floor 
PO Box 5196 
Edgartown, MA 02539 
mpoole@edgartown-ma.us  
 
Nantucket Select Board 
16 Broad Street 
Nantucket, MA 02554 
emooney@nantucket-ma.gov 
 
Nantucket Conservation Commission 
131 Pleasant Street 
2nd Floor 
Nantucket, MA 02554 
wdellerba@nantucket-ma.gov  
 
Nantucket Planning Board 
2 Fairgrounds Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554 
mtrudel@nantucket-ma.gov  
 
Nantucket Planning and Economic Development 
Commission (NPEDC) 
2 Fairgrounds Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554 
avorce@nantucket-ma.gov  
 
Nantucket Health Department 
131 Pleasant Street 
Nantucket, MA 02554 
health@nantucket-ma.gov 
 
Mashpee Board of Selectmen 
16 Great Neck Road North,  
Mashpee, MA 02649 
rccollins@mashpeema.gov 
wtaylor@mashpeema.gov  
 

Mashpee Conservation Commission 
16 Great Neck Road North 
Mashpee, MA 02649 
amcmanus@mashpeema.gov 
 
Mashpee Planning Board 
16 Great Neck Road North 
Mashpee, MA 02649 
elehrer@mashpeema.gov  
 
Mashpee Board of Health 
16 Great Neck Road North 
Mashpee, MA 02649 
zseabury@mashpeema.gov 
 
Old King’s Highway Historic District Committee 
Planning and Development, 3rd Floor 
367 Main Street 
Hyannis, MA 02601 
grayce.rogers@town.barnstable.ma.us  
 
Local Libraries (hard copies) 
 
Centerville Library  
585 Main Street 
Centerville, MA 02632  
vallard@clamsnet.org 
 
Edgartown Library 
26 West Tisbury Road 
Edgartown, MA 02539 
info@edgartownlibrary.org 
 
Hyannis Public Library 
401 Main Street 
Hyannis, MA 02601 
hpl_mail@clamsnet.org  
 
Mashpee Public Library 
64 Steeple Street 
Mashpee, MA 02649 
mpl_mail@clamsnet.org 
 
Nantucket Atheneum 
1 India Street 
PO Box 808 
Nantucket, MA 02554 
ascott@nantucketatheneum.org  
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Sturgis Library 
PO Box 606, 
3090 Main Street 
Barnstable, MA 02630 
director@sturgislibrary.org 
 
Whelden Memorial Library 
2401 Meetinghouse Way 
West Barnstable, MA 02668 
afigaratto@clamsnet.org 
whelden@comcast.net 
wml_clamsnet.or 

Statewide Environmental Justice 
Community Based Organizations 

Appalachian Mountain Club 
Heather Clish, Director of Conservation & Recreation 
Policy 
hclish@outdoors.org 
 
Browning the GreenSpace 
Kerry Bowie, Board President 
kerry@msaadapartners.com 
 
Clean Water Action 
Cindy Luppi, New England Director 
cluppi@cleanwater.org 
 
Community Action Works 
Sylvia Broude, Executive Director 
sylvia@communityactionworks.org 
 
Conservation Law Foundation 
Staci Rubin, Senior Attorney 
srubin@clf.org 
 
Environmental League of MA 
Nancy Goodman, Vice President for Policy 
ngoodman@environmentalleague.org 
 
Environment Massachusetts 
Ben Hellerstein, MA State Director 
ben@environmentmassachusetts.org

Healthcare without Harm 
tcronin@hcwh.org 
 
Mass Audubon 
Heidi Ricci, Director of Policy 
hricci@massaudubon.org 
 
Mass Climate Action Network (MCAN) 
logan@massclimateaction.com 
 
Mass Land Trust Coalition 
Robb Johnson, Executive Director 
robb@massland.org 
 
Mass Rivers Alliance 
Julia Blatt, Executive Director 
danielledolan@massriversalliance.org 
juliablatt@massriversalliance.org 
 
Neighbor to Neighbor 
maria@n2nma.org 
elvis@n2nma.org 
 
Ocean River Institute 
Rob Moir, Executive Director 
rob@oceanriver.org 
 
Sierra Club MA 
Deb Pasternak, Director, MA Chapter 
deb.pasternak@sierraclub.org 
 
The Trust for Public Land 
Kelly Boling, MA & RI State Director 
kelly.boling@tpl.org 
 
Unitarian Universalist Mass Action Network 
Claire B.W. Muller, Movement Building Director 
claire@uumassaction.org 
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Indigenous Organizations 

Chappaquiddick Tribe of the Wampanoag Nation  
Alma Gordon, President 
tribalcouncil@chappaquiddickwampanoag.org 
 
Chappaquiddick Tribe of the Wampanoag Nation, 
Whale Clan 
Patricia D. Rocker, Council Chair 
rockerpatriciad@verizon.net 
 
Chaubunagungamaug Nipmuck Indian Council 
Kenneth White, Council Chairman 
acw1213@verizon.net 
 
Herring Pond Wampanoag Tribe 
Melissa Ferretti, Chair 
melissa@herringpondtribe.org 
 
Massachusetts Commission on Indian Affairs (MCIA) 
John Peters, Jr., Executive Director 
john.peters@mass.gov 
 
Massachusetts Tribe at Ponkapoag 
Elizabeth Solomon 
Solomon.Elizabeth@gmail.com 
 
Nipmuc Nation (Hassanamisco Nipmucs) 
Cheryll Toney Holley, Chair 
crwritings@aol.com 
 
North American Indian Center of Boston 
Raquel Halsey, Executive Director 
rhalsey@naicob.org 
 
Pocassett Wampanoag Tribe 
Cora Pierce 
Coradot@yahoo.com 
 
Federally Recognized Tribes  
 
Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe 
Brian Weeden, Chair 
Brian.Weeden@mwtribe-nsn.gov 
 
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head (Aquinnah) 
Bettina Washington, Tribal Historic Preservation 
Officer 
thpo@wampanoagtribe-nsn.gov 

Local Community Based Organizations  
 
350 Cape Cod 
Rosemary Carey, President 
rosemary@copyrose.com 
 
Association to Preserve Cape Cod (APCC) 
482 Main Street 
Dennis, MA 02638 
info@apcc.org 
 
Barnstable Clean Water Coalition 
Zenas Crocker, Executive Director 
zcrocker@bcleanwater.org  
 
Barnstable-Yarmouth Lions Club 
Matthew Ritter, President 
bylionsclub@gmail.com 
 
Cape Cod Chamber of Commerce 
Paul Niedzwiecki, CEO 
5 Patti Page Way,  
Centerville, MA 02632 
paul@capecodchamber.org 
 
Cape Cod Climate Change Collaborative 
Executive Director 
261 Whites Path. Suite 5 
South Yarmouth, MA 02664 
info@capecodclimate.org 
delaney@capecodclimate.org 
capecodclimate@gmail.com 
janet@capecodclimate.org 
 
Cape Cod Technology Council 
Steve Gallien, Board Member 
P.O, Box 579  
Barnstable, MA 02630 
sgallien@gmail.com 
 
Community Action Committee of Cape Cod & Islands 
Kristina Dower, Executive Director 
info@cacci.cc 
 
Environmental League of Massachusetts 
15 Court Square, Suite 1000  
Boston, MA 02108 
info@environmentalleague.org 
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Health Ministry USA 
Michael Mecenas 
healthministryusa@gmail.com 
 
Osterville Business and Professional Association 
Gail Nightingale, President 
gnight32@gmail.com 
 
Osterville Historical Association 
Jennifer Williams, Executive Director 
jwilliams@ostervillemuseum.org 
 
Osterville Library 
Cyndy Cotton, Executive Director 
cyndycotton@clamsnet.org 
 
Osterville-Mashpee Rotary Club 
Kathy Silvia, President 
silviafamily@comcast.net 
 
Osterville Mens Club 
Paul Warren, Vice President 
prwarren@comcast.net 
 
Osterville Village Association/Osterville Business and 
Professional Association 
John Crow, President 
P.O. 520 
Barnstable MA, 02655 
looney75@comcast.net 
 
Sierra Club of Cape Cod 
Chris Powicki, Chair 
cpowicki@capecod.edu 
 
S.O.B. Save Our Beach  
saveourbeach22@gmail.com 
 
Susanne Conley on behalf of Save Greater Dowses 
Beach 
suconley717@gmail.com 
 
The Steamship Authority 
Attn: Robert B. Davis, General Manager 
P.O. Box 284 
Woods Hole, MA 02543  
rdavis@steamshipauthority.com 
 

 
Vineyard Power 
P.O. Box 1077 
West Tisbury, MA 02575 
info@vineyardpower.com 
 
Residents 
 
Barlow, Debbie  
dzbarlow@gmail.com 
 
Bean, Catherine  
10 Wianno Ave 
Osterville, MA 02655 
sales@bellaofcapecod.com 
 
Cohen, Jack R.  
jrcohen24@gmail.com 
 
Cohen, Wendy  
wgc5252@gmail.com 
 
Conley, Susanne  
suconley717@gmail.com 
 
Conway, Joseph J. and Conway, Patricia A.  
Patricia A. Conway, R.N 
920 Main Street, 1-3 
Osterville, MA 02655 
Jconway50@aol.com 
Tac1949@gmail.com 
 
Curley, Martha 
*No email or physical address provided 
 
Crow, John 
looney75@comcast.net 
 
Dacey, Brian and Cindy  
45 Little Island Drive 
Osterville, MA 02655 
brian@baysidebuilding.com 
 
Edmonds, Sally  
sally@edmonds.com 
 
Fratalia, Stephen  
58 King Arthur Dr 
Osterville, MA 02655 
Stevefratalia@gmail.com 
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Gerdy, Maria and Greg 
advmel.ed512@yahoo.com 
 
The Gerdy Family 
greg.gerdy@yahoo.com 
 
Maria Gerdy and Family 
greg.gerdy@yahoo.com 
 
Guenther, Hector  
guentherh@gmail.com 
 
Guenther, Stacey  
acarroll@carrollconsulting.com 
 
Hansen, Peter  
phansen123@hotmail.com 
 
Harnois, Patricia  
micwillie2@aol.com 
 
Hattemer-Stringer, Jane E.  
janehattemerstringer@gmail.com 
 
Hauser, John  
245 E Bay Rd 
Osterville, MA 02655 
hauser@mit.edu 
 
Howard, Lauren  
17 David St 
Osterville, MA 02655 
lpartelow1@gmail.com 
 
Maguire, Carole  
11 Joby's Ln 
Osterville, MA 02655 
maguirecb175@gmail.com 
 
McCormack, Edward  
18 Woodland Ave. 
Osterville, MA 02655 
edward.mccormack2018@gmail.com 
 
McElligot, Tom and Terry  
tom.mcelligott@gmail.com 
 
McLane, Scott  
scotmclane@aol.com 
 
 
 
 

McLean, Susan O'Brien  
jacsusie@comcast.net 
 
McMillan, Mary M.  
micmacmil@comcast.net 
 
Megathlin, Don and Karen  
P.O. Box 125 
Cotuit, MA 02635 
capemegathlins@verizon.net 
 
Miranowski, Jerome  
126 Scudder Road 
Osterville, MA 02655 
jeromemiranowski@gmail.com 
 
Northrup, Daphne  
85 Braggs Ln 
Barnstable, MA 02630 
daphnenorthrop@gmail.com 
 
O’Connor, Claire  
568 Bumps River Road 
Osterville, MA 02655 
 
Paterson, Conor  
32 Lovell Rd. 
Osterville, MA 02655 
conor.r.paterson@gmail.com 
 
Paterson, James  
31 Sherman St 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
jpaterson9238@gmail.com 
 
Richards, Paul  
striper239@gmail.com 
 
Rowland, Peggy  
1692 S County Rd 
Osterville, MA 02655 
margaretrowland@comcast.net 
 
Standish, Mary-Gaines  
mgrstandish@gmail.com 
 
Taylor, Marie C.  
65 Seth Goodspeeds Way 
Osterville, MA 02655 
mariectaylor@aol.com 
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Vigil, Jerome  
142 Bay Lane 
Centerville, MA 02632 
jeromevigil@gmail.com 
 
Waller, Stephen  
125 Blantyre Ave 
Centerville, MA 02632 
stevegwaller@gmail.com 
 
Zais, Carol  
86 Putnam Ave 
Cotuit, MA 02635 
Carolzais@me.com 
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